Document ID No. 103137628

FORM PTO-1986 DECOMPONE	O DI LA O OLUMBA DE LA CONTRACTOR DE CONTRAC			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY				
Tab sentings 333 V V	12 ONE			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Wei-Che CHEN	Name Kuen-Ting SHIH (SHIH is the last name)			
(CHEN is the last name)				
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes XQ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
XD Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Room 3, 4th Floor, No. 12,			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Ch	ung-Hua Road, Yung-Kang City, Tainan Shien, Taiwan			
Other	Tainan Shien TAIWAN City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: Nov. 16, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	1			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)			
11/003,356				
\$ Jack	 ached? □ Yes X□ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Kuen-Ting SHIH (SHIH is the last name)				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
	XQ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 90, TAINAN CITY 70499,				
TAIWAN	8. Deposit account number:			
City: TAINAN CITY TAIWAN ZIP: 70499	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO HOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Wel-Čhe CHEN (CHEN is the last name)	(47 (47) Anvil 19			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3			

PATENT

REEL: 017518 FRAME: 0989

1218/5

12-15-2005



SUBS DEL TO THE TO THE TOTAL THE		ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	03137628	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents :	and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached ork	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Wei-Che CHEN (CHEN is the last name)		Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Kuen-Ting SHIH (SHIH is the last name) Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	ıðer	Street Address: Room	3, 4th Floor, No. 12,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name Chu	ıng-Hua Road, Yung-Kan	g City, Tainan Shien, Taiwan	
Other		City: Tainan Shien	TAIWANSlate:ZIP:	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🗆 Yes - 🛣 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•		· · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together with a n		execution date of the applica	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ì	B. Palent No.(s)	<u>्या</u> स र्वे	
11/003,356			JEFICE DE PU 7005 DEC -E FINANCE	
Ado	ditional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes 🍇 No	35 30 W	
 Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed; Name; Kuen-Ting SHIH (SHIH is the 		6. Total number of application	<u> </u>	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):s_40	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20 Enclosed		
	·	☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 90, TAINAN C	CITY 70499,	8. Deposit account numbe	r	
City: TAINAN CITY State:	ZIP: 70499	(Attach duplicate copy of the	his page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO HOT USE TH	HS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Wei-Che CHEN 				
(CHEN is the last name)	VV 61-L	HE CHEN	NOV-16-2005	
Name of Person Signing 2/14/2005 ECOOPER 00000115 11003356	•	Signature Total number of page:	Date s comprising cover sheet: 3	

01 FC:8021

(40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017518 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we),		
Assignor Name(s) whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements for		
SUSPENSIBLE NIGHT-LUMINOUS DECORATION		
Title of Invention		
(hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which an application for United States Letters Patent was		
<pre>□ executed on even date herewith; □ executed on; X filed on2004/12/6</pre>		
WHEREAS, Kuen-Ting SHIH		
Assignee Name(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is derious of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the Untied States:		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and application throught the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-part and reissue of said application.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and tesimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and		
wzl-chz CHZN Nov-16.2005		
Assignor Signature Wei-Che CHEN (CHEN is the last name)		
KUEN-TING SHIH NOV. 16, 2005		
Assignee Signature Kuen-Ting SHIH (SHIH is the last name) Date		
No. 423, Section 3, Pentien Road, Tainan City, Taiwan		
Assignor's address		
Room 3, 4th Floor, No. 12,Chung-Hua Road, Yung-Kang City,Tainan Shien, Taiwan		
Assignee's address		

PATENT REEL: 017518 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 04/21/2006

INDIVIDUAL - NON INVENTOR

Applicantor Patentee:Wei-Che CHEN	Docket #: _A	MI-2887		
Serial or Patent Number: 11/003,356	Examiner:			
Filed or Issued: 2004/12/6		2875		
For: SUSPENSIBLE NIGHT-LUMINOUS DECORATION				
VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) BY A SUPPORTING A CLAIM BY ANOTHER FOR SMAIL I hereby deciare that I am making this verified statement to support a claim by: Kuen-Ting SHIH (SHIH Is the last name) for small entity status for purposes of paying reduced feet under status for paying reduced feet under status for paying reduced feet under status for purposes of paying reduced feet under status for paying reduced feet under status for paying reduced feet under status for payi	L ENTITY S	IATUS		
by Wei-Che CHEN (CHEN is the last name)				
described in:				
☐ The specification filed herewith. ☐ Application serial number11/003,356filed 2004/12	2/6			
PCT International patent application number				
☐ Patent number issued				
I hereby declare that I would qualify as an independent inventor as defined in 37 CFR section $4I(a)$ and (b) of Tule 35, Unused States Code, if I had made the above-ident	ified invention.			
I have not assigned, granted, conveyed or licensed and am under no obligation under or license any rights in the invention to any person who could not be classified as an if if that person had made the invention, or to any concern which would not qual 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e).	idependent inventor	under 37 CFR 1.9(c)		
Each person, concern or organization to which I have assigned, granted, conveyed or contract or law to assign, grant, convey or license any rights in the invention is listen XI No such person, concern or organization. Dersons, concerns or organizations listed below. Note: Separate verified states or organization having rights to the invention averting to their status as small entited.	d below:			
Full Name: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		<u>.</u> .		
Address: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	· <u></u>			
□Individual □Small Business Concern □Nong	noitszinsgaO Mon			
Full Name: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX				
Address: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	,			
□Individuat □Small Business Concern □Nong	rolit Organization	- 4. ·		
See attached sheet for additional person(s), concern(s) or organization(s).				
acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change is small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue late on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate (37 CFR 1.28(b)).	in status resulting lee or any maintens	in loss of entitlement ance fee due after the		
hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that their set believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the known in the like so made are punishable by fine; or imprisonment, or both, under section 100 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, as which the verified statement is directed.	rwiedge that willful I of Tule 18 of the	faire statements and		
Room 3, 4th Floor, No. 12, Chung-Hua Road, Yung-Kang City. NoV. 16	TING	SHIH		
Tainan Shien, Taiwan	200E	·		
City, Sana, Lis, Goundy				

PATENT REEL: 017518 FRAME: 0992